You are required to affirm any matter which might pose a conflict of interest between your 

personal duty and your duty to the IPEC. It is also expected that any interest that limits your 

independence from State Owned Enterprises and Autonomous Bodies be disclosed. 

Honorarium per meeting will be BDT 7,500.00 (Seven Thousand and Five Hundred). 

Acceptance of Committee membership requires a high level of commitment in order for your 

contribution to add value to the evaluation process. You will be required to serve the assigned 

duties and your nomination is renewable based on performance and attend the meetings